P1200027197

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



03/12/12--01020--004 **78.75

03/20/12--01010--001 **\$8.75



MIC

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: J. Peketi, Inc. Certificate of Domestication

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication\$ 50.00Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy\$ 78.75Total to domesticate and file\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

Charles W. Cramer Name (printed or typed)

1411 Edgewater Drive, Suite 200

Address

Orlando, FL 32804

City, State & Zip

(407) 843-3300, X-11 Daytime Telephone Number

cramer@cramerprice.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 13, 2012

CRAMER, PRICE & DE ARMAS, P.A. ATTN: CHARLES W CRAMER 1411 EDGEWATER DR, SUITE 200 ORLANDO, FL: 32804

SUBJECT: J. PEKETI, INC. Ref. Number: W12000014406

We have received your document for J. PEKETI, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 712A00009176

CRAMER, PRICE & de ARMAS, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

1411 EDGEWATER DRIVE, SUITE 200 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32804

> (407) 843-3300 FAX (407) 843-6300 <u>www.cramerprice.com</u>

Of Counsel: Philip A. Tharp (1939-2003)

CARRIE L. GALBRAITH** * Also admitted in Georgia ** Also admitted in Washington D.C.

CHARLES W. CRAMER*

R. DAVID DE ARMAS

STEPHEN H. PRICE

CHAD A. SHIMEL

March 13, 2012

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations ATTN: Ruby Dunlap P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Re: J. Peketi, Inc. Certificate of Domestication

Dear Ruby:

Pursuant to your phone conference today with my Assistant, Diane, enclosed herewith please find the following items concerning the domestification of the abovereferenced corporation, to wit:

- 1. The Original and one copy of the Certificate of Domestification; and
- 2. My firm's check #12882 payable to the Florida Secretary of State in the amount of \$58.75.

Please file the above documents on our behalf and remit the Certificate of Incorporation to the undersigned along with a Certificate of Status.

Also, for your convenience, my email address is: <u>cramer@cramerprice.com</u>. Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any additional documentation or information.

Since W. CRAMER

ಸರ್ಕೆ ಬೆಡೆತೆಂದ ಎಲ್ಲ ಗೆರಬಳುವಿ

12 HAP

6

EN INY

t ej

CWC:dmm Enclosures cc: J. Peketi, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned, _ Charles W. Cramer	, Registered Agent	
(Name)	(Title)	
of J. Peketi, Inc.	a foreign corporation,	
(Corporation Name) in accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, d	oes hereby certify:	
1. The date on which corporation was first formed	iwas August 20 ,1986	
2. The jurisdiction where the above named corpor came into being was <u>Massachusetts</u>	•	
3. The name of the corporation immediately prior		
4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its	articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to	
s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate i	sJ. Peketi, Inc	
5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was Massachusetts		
6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 607.1801.		
Rēgistered lam Agent ,of J. Peketi, Inc.		
and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done		
so this the 13t March	, <u>2012</u> .	
the		
(Authorize	d Signature)	
Filin Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Total to domesticate and file	g Fee: I Certified Copy \$ 50.00 S 50.0	
INHS53 (8/05)	TIE 33	

•

í,

r

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

12 MAR 19 PM 4:03

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

J. PEKETI, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of this Corporation pursuant to Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a Corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida and ;; adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be J. Peketi, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of this Corporation shall be located at 310 Park Avenue South, Winter Park, Florida 32789.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a one dollar (\$1.00) par value.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial street address of the registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be 1411 Edgewater Drive, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida, 32804. The name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is Charles W. Cramer.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

JoAnne McMahon

ee≇ s,≞_

3

r.

÷,

J. Peketi, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Page 1 of 2

FILED

12 MAR 19 PM 4:03

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

310 Park Avenue South Winter Park, Florida 32789

ARTICLE VI: DATES OF EXISTENCE

Corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing on the date these Articles are

filed with the Secretary of State office.

ARTICLE VII: INTITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation's initial Board of Directors shall be the following:

JoAnne McMahon 310 Park Avenue South Winter Park, Florida 32789

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed these

Articles of Incorporation this 2 day of 42012.

JoAnne McMahon, Incorporator

REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE/ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent for the above mentioned Corporation, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such designation and agree to act in such capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent. I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of, §607.0505 of the Florida Statutes.

Charles W. Cramer

Registered Agent

Date: 2011

J. Peketi, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Page 2 of 2